
OF MATERIAL

TOTAL BILL

S-1

MILLING

INCIDENTAL

TYPE S9.5B

SURFACE COURSE,

ASPHALT CONC

SQ. YDS. LIN. FT.TONS

BEAM GUARDRAIL

CORRUGATED STEEL

20" TUBULAR TRIPLE

REPAIRS

SHOTCRETE

REPAIRS

CONCRETE

CU. FT.CU. FT.TONS

J. MYA

INJECTION

RESIN

EPOXY

LIN. FT. LIN. FT.

PRESERVATION

SEALS FOR

FOAM JOINT

LIN. FT.

BEAM GUARDRAIL

CORRUGATED STEEL

20" TUBULAR TRIPLE

REMOVAL OF EXISTING

NO.

BRIDGE

400285

400291

400339

400299

400327

400336

400329

400340

400348

400349

400357

400364

400367

400678

TOTAL

400285, 400291, 400299, 400327,

400329, 400336, 400339, 400340, 400348,

400349, 400357, 400364, 400367 & 400678

NOTE:

UNANTICIPATED ITEMS:

LUMP SUM

CONTROL

POLLUTION

FOR BRIDGE #__

CONTAINMENT

PAINTING

LUMP SUM LUMP SUMSQ. YDS.

PREPARATION

SURFACE

CLASS II

REPAIR

JOINT SEAL

EXPANSION

LIN. FT.

PRESERVATION

JOINTS FOR

ASPHALT PLUG

LIN. FT.

270

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

270

 

 

 

 

129

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

129

 

 

 

 

10

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

10

 

 

 

 

557.0

 

 

 

 

 

 

40.0

131.3

 

108.5

 

166.3

 

110.9

LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUMLUMP SUM

LUMP SUMLUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM 922.5

131.0

78.5

235.5

196.5

 

134.0

 

 

 

 

147.0

 

 

 

187.6

 

3.2

 

6.0

 

 

8.0

5.6

 

26.8

 

117.7

 

20.3

155.5

 

22.0

16.8

49.0

 

67.7

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

97.4

 

 

 

 

 

 

2.0

35.0

 

6.0

 

4.5

 

49.9

 

SEAL

N

ORTH CAROLINA

032492

LA

NOISSEFOR
P

REENIGN
E

A A
CO

N
E

C
Y

A.
N

H
O

J

NO. NO.BY: BY:DATE: DATE:

REVISIONS SHEET NO.

TOTAL
SHEETS

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

RALEIGH

COUNTY

PROJECT NO.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

1
2

3

4
SIGNATURES COMPLETED

FINAL UNLESS ALL

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED

DRAWN BY :

CHECKED BY :

DATE :

BRIDGE NO.

GUILFORD

DATE :

I
-
5
9
9
5

A
.t

b
l

p
w
:\
\
g
f

n
e
t
-
p

w
.b

e
n
t
le

y
.c

o
m
:g
f

n
e
t
-
p

w
-
0
1
\

D
o
c
u

m
e

n
t
s
\

P
r
o
j
e
c
t
s
\
6
7
9
4
5
\
5
-

W
o
r
k
in

g
\

T
a
s
k
 

0
1
0
 
-
 
I
-
5
9
5
5

A
 

G
r
e
e

n
s
b
o
r
o
 

R
e

h
a
b
\

S
t
r
u
c
t
u
r
e
s
\

C
A

D
\
2
.0
 
1
0
0

%
 

P
la

n
s
\
4
0
0
_
0
0
5
_
I
-
5
9
5
5

A
_
S

M
U
_

B
M

2
/
2
8
/
2
0
2
4

 3
:0

5
:1

3
 
P

M
p
d
f

_
c
o
lo
r
_
g
f
c
lt

_
F

S
.p
lt

J. YANNACCONE NC Lic. No.  F-0270

919-420-7660

Raleigh, NC 27603

Suite 900

One Glenwood Avenue

10/2022

10/2022

   

TOTAL BILL OF MATERIAL

127

277.0

 

 

 

 

 

 

66.0

50.0

 

 

 

161.0

 

 

277.0

 

 

 

 

 

 

66.0

50.0

 

 

 

161.0

 

 

1,300.0

 

314.0

157.0

458.5

 

370.5

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

619.0

 

 

 

 

 

 

77.0

139.0

 

93.0

 

227.0

 

83.0

STEEL FOR BRIDGE #__

WEATHERING

PAINTING EXISTING

CLEANING AND

I-5955A

PLANT MIX

BINDER FOR

ASPHALT

CU. YDS.

MATERIALS

CONCRETE

POLYMER

POLYESTER

CU. YDS.

(ALTERNATE)

MATERIALS

CONCRETE

POLYMER

EPOXY

REPAIR

PLATING

BEAM

LBS.

358.8

35.6

59.3

60.1

94.8

 

68.2

 

 

 

 

40.8

 

 

 

358.8

35.6

59.3

60.1

94.8

 

68.2

 

 

 

 

40.8

 

 

 

120

120

COATING

EPOXY

SQ. FT.

9,265

328

1,079

1,079

2,132

1,387

752

1,240

 

192

366

530

 

180

FLOORS

BRIDGE

GROOVING

OVERLAY

FOR ASPHALT

DECK REPAIR

CONCRETE

DECK

BRIDGE

SHOTBLASTING

OVERLAY

FOR PC

DECK REPAIR

CONCRETE

PC OVERLAY

FINISHING

PLACING &

PREPARATION

SURFACE

CLASS IB

SOLE PLATES

REPOSITIONING

BEARING PADS

REPOSITIONING

NO.

BRIDGE

400285

400291

400339

400299

400327

400336

400329

400340

400348

400349

400357

400364

400367

400678

TOTAL

EACH EACHSQ. YDS.SQ. YDS.SQ. YDS. SQ. YDS.SQ. FT.SQ. FT.

MILLING

FINE

SQ. YDS.

TREATMENT

DECK

SILANE

SQ. YDS.

BRIDGE NO. __

BRIDGE JACKING

TYPE I

EACH

TOTAL BILL OF MATERIAL

848

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

848

 

 

 

 

3 3

8

5 4

74,121

 

 

 

 

1,561

 

 

 

1,915

 

 

 

645

 

4,121

 

 

 

 

1,561

 

 

 

1,915

 

 

 

645

 

85,371

8,689

14,175

14,445

22,560

 

15,385

 

 

 

 

10,117

 

 

 

10,253.6

1,027.1

1,706.5

1,729.5

2,726.0

 

1,870.3

 

 

 

 

1,194.2

 

 

 

34

 

9

6

 

 

 

2

2

 

3

 

12

 

 

116.1

 

22.0

16.8

49.0

 

28.3

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

REPLACEMENT

FOR JOINT

CONCRETE WORK

SQ. FT.

434

214

 

220

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

449.9

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

449.9

 

 

 

 

10,253.6

1,027.1

1,706.5

1,729.5

2,726.0

 

1,870.3

 

 

 

 

1,194.2

 

 

 

LIGHTING

PORTABLE

LUMP SUM

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

1

WILL BE ESTABLISHED, AS REQUIRED, IF EXTRA WORK IS ENCOUNTERED.

QUANTITIES HAVE BEEN LISTED. ACTUAL PAY ITEMS, QUANTITIES, AND COSTS

WORK ITEMS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED IN THE PROJECT DOCUMENTS, BUT NO

PROVISIONS THAT OUTLINE REQUIREMENTS FOR THESE POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL

AS PER ARTICLE 104-7 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. PROJECT SPECIAL

SUCH WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED EXTRA WORK AND SHALL BE ADDRESSED

TO PERFORM SUCH WORK IN A TIMELY MANNER, AS DETERMINED IN THE FIELD.

PRESERVATION/REHABILITATION WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PREPARED

WORK WILL BE NECESSARY TO PROPERLY COMPLETE THE INTENDED BRIDGE

DETERMINED IN THE FIELD THAT THE FOLLOWING ITEM(S) LISTED, OR OTHER

THAT THE ITEM(S) LISTED BELOW WOULD BE REQUIRED. HOWEVER, IT MAY BE

AT THE TIME OF PREPARATION OF THESE PLANS, IT WAS NOT ANTICIPATED

JACKING BRIDGE NO. __

CLASS III SURFACE PREPARATION VOLUMETRIC MIXER  TYPE II BRIDGE

DocuSign Envelope ID: AE3E835E-E834-440E-9CE1-17711C585415

2/28/2024


		2024-02-28T12:42:16-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




