<u>-</u>		
11000000000000		
-		
•		
*,001 0:U1 0U0 00		
_		
2		
5		
+		
=	-pl	
0	-5995A.tb	
) - 0	I-59	
5		
	S.plt	
7001	pdf_color_gfclt_FS.pl	
Ţ \$	r_gf	
-	_colo	
T**TO: 0.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.0	pdf	
). 	ЬМ	
	3:05:13	
- Ţ	3:(

_																			
BRIDGE NO.	INCIDENTAL MILLING	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	20"TUBULAR TRIPLE CORRUGATED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	CLASS II SURFACE PREPARATION	CONCRETE REPAIRS	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	EPOXY RESIN INJECTION	CLEANING AND PAINTING EXISTING WEATHERING STEEL FOR BRIDGE #_	POLLUTION CONTROL	PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 20"TUBULAR TRIPLE CORRUGATED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRESERVATION	JOINT SEAL	ASPHALT PLUG JOINTS FOR PRESERVATION	POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE MATERIALS	EPOXY POLYMER CONCRETE MATERIALS (ALTERNATE)	BEAM PLATING REPAIR	EPOXY COATING
	SQ. YDS.	TONS	TONS	LIN.FT.	SQ. YDS.	CU.FT.	CU.FT.	LIN.FT.	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	LIN.FT.	LIN.FT.	LIN.FT.	LIN.FT.	CU. YDS.	CU. YDS.	LBS.	SQ.FT.
400285						20.3	110.9	49.9							83.0				180
400291																			
400299				161.0		117.7	166.3	4.5				161.0			227.0				530
400327														147.0		40.8	40.8		366
400329	270	129	10			26.8	108.5	6.0							93.0			120	192
400336																			
400339				50.0		5.6	131.3	35.0				50.0			139.0				1,240
400340				66.0		8.0	40.0	2.0				66.0			77.0				752
400348					67.7				LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM		370.5	134.0		68.2	68.2		1,387
400349																			
400357					49.0	6.0							458.5	196.5		94.8	94.8		2,132
400364					16.8				LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM		157.0	235.5		60.1	60.1		1,079
400367					22.0	3.2			LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM		314.0	78.5		59.3	59.3		1,079
400678														131.0		35.6	35.6		328
TOTAL	270	129	10	277.0	155.5	187.6	557.0	97.4	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	277.0	1,300.0	922.5	619.0	358.8	358.8	120	9,265

_	TOTAL BILL OF MATERIAL ————————————————————————————————————												
BRIDGE NO.	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	CONCRETE DECK REPAIR FOR ASPHALT OVERLAY	CONCRETE WORK FOR JOINT REPLACEMENT	FINE MILLING	SHOTBLASTING BRIDGE DECK	SILANE DECK TREATMENT	CONCRETE DECK REPAIR FOR PC OVERLAY	PLACING & FINISHING PC OVERLAY	CLASS IB SURFACE PREPARATION	TYPE I BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE NO	REPOSITIONING SOLE PLATES	REPOSITIONING BEARING PADS	PORTABLE LIGHTING
	SQ.FT.	SQ. FT.	SQ.FT.	SQ. YDS.	SQ. YDS.	SQ. YDS.	SQ. YDS.	SQ. YDS.	SQ. YDS.	EACH	EACH	EACH	LUMP SUM
400285													*
400291					645	645							*
400299										12			*
400327	10,117			1,194.2				1,194.2					*
400329		449.9							848	3			*
400336					1,915	1,915							*
400339										2			*
400340										2			*
400348	15,385		220	1,870.3			28.3	1,870.3					*
400349					1,561	1,561							*
400357	22,560			2,726.0			49.0	2,726.0					*
400364	14,445			1,729.5			16.8	1,729.5		6	3	3	*
400367	14,175		214	1,706.5			22.0	1,706.5		9	5	4	*
400678	8,689			1,027.1				1,027.1					*
TOTAL	85,371	449.9	434	10,253.6	4 , 121	4,121	116.1	10,253.6	848	34	8	7	1

NOTE:

AT THE TIME OF PREPARATION OF THESE PLANS, IT WAS NOT ANTICIPATED THAT THE ITEM(S) LISTED BELOW WOULD BE REQUIRED. HOWEVER, IT MAY BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD THAT THE FOLLOWING ITEM(S) LISTED, OR OTHER WORK WILL BE NECESSARY TO PROPERLY COMPLETE THE INTENDED BRIDGE PRESERVATION/REHABILITATION WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PREPARED TO PERFORM SUCH WORK IN A TIMELY MANNER, AS DETERMINED IN THE FIELD. SUCH WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED EXTRA WORK AND SHALL BE ADDRESSED AS PER ARTICLE 104-7 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS THAT OUTLINE REQUIREMENTS FOR THESE POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL WORK ITEMS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED IN THE PROJECT DOCUMENTS, BUT NO QUANTITIES HAVE BEEN LISTED. ACTUAL PAY ITEMS, QUANTITIES, AND COSTS WILL BE ESTABLISHED, AS REQUIRED, IF EXTRA WORK IS ENCOUNTERED.

UNANTICIPATED ITEMS: CLASS III SURFACE PREPARATION VOLUMETRIC MIXER TYPE II BRIDGE Jacking Bridge no.__

> PROJECT NO. I-5955A GUILFORD COUNTY

BRIDGE NO.400285, 400291, 400299, 400327, 400329, 400336, 400339, 400340, 400348, 400349, 400357, 400364, 400367 & 400678



STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RALEIGH

> TOTAL BILL OF MATERIAL



		DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDER FINAL UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

							-
			REVI	SIO	NS		SHEET
CUMENT NOT CONSIDERED	NO.	BY:	DATE:	NO.	BY:	DATE:	S-1
FINAL UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED	1			3			TOTAL SHEETS
71011111011100 001111	2			<u>a</u> ,			127

\				
28	DRAWN BY : .	J. MYA DATE	: .	10/2022
\	CHECKED BY	:	: .	10/2022